Privacy Policy for Stylist app

The Scope of This Policy

This policy applies to all J.Hilburn Stylist App users. This policy applies only to personal information, not to aggregate information or information that does not identify you. Please remember that your use of the J.Hilburn Stylist App is also subject to our **Terms of Service**. Certain elements of the Stylist App may operate under separate or additional terms or practices different from or in addition to those described in this policy; in those cases, you will be provided separate notice and information relevant to your use of those parts of the J.Hilburn Stylist App.

The Information We Collect

When you use the J.Hilburn Stylist App, we collect the information you provide (phone number and email), usage information, and information about your device. Here are the types of information we collect about you:

Information You Provide to Us

Account Registration

When you create an account with J.Hilburn, we collect the information you provide us, such as your name, email address, phone number, birth date, profile photo, and physical address. We may ask that you provide additional information related to the identity of your account, such as documents related to identification (e.g., driver's license), a profile picture, or "selfie" imagery.

Personal Stylists may not collect, distribute, or gather personal or aggregate information, including Internet or e-mail addresses about other Personal Stylists or their own or other Independent Stylists' Clients or potential Clients. In addition to being "Confidential Information" which is proprietary to J.Hilburn and subject to the restrictions set forth elsewhere in these Policies and Procedures, such personal identifying information is also subject to federal and state regulations. Personal Stylists agree to abide by the Privacy Policy set forth in the J.Hilburn website as well as the provisions relating to confidential and proprietary information in these Policies and Procedures.

For our full privacy policy, visit https://jhilburn.com/privacypolicy.